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FEDERATION AERONAUTIQUE INTERNATIONALE 
 Vice-Presidents for the year 2010-2011 
 Vice-Présidents pour l'année 2010-2011 

 Australia Mr. Henk MEERTENS henk@bigpond.net.au 

 Austria Mr. Alois ROPPERT fallmann.gabriela@aeroclub.at 

 Belgium M. Victor WIEME victor.wieme@skynet.be 

 Bulgaria Mr. Nick KALTCHEV national_aeroclub@mail.bg 

 Canada Mr. Jack HUMPHREYS jack.humphreys@sympatico.ca 

 Chinese Taipei Dr. Elsa L.C. MAI elsamark@yahoo.com 

 Colombia Mr. Ulf Markus GRAEBER markus.graeber@gmail.com 

 Czech Rep. Mr. Jiri DODAL dodal@aecr.cz 

 Denmark Mr. Hans HAVSAGER hans@havsager.com 

 Egypt General Ahmed Maher Mahmoud SHEHATA jetco000@yahoo.com 

 Finland Mr. Tapio PITKÄNEN tapsa.pitkanen@pp.inet.fi 

 France Mr. Bruno DELOR b.delor@comite.ffam.asso.fr 

 Germany Mr. Klaus KOPLIN koplin@daec.de 

 Greece Mr. Evagelos SAVRAMIS elaoinfo@elao.gr 

 India Capt. Satish Kumar SHARMA aeroclubofindia@hotmail.com 

 Ireland Mr. Denis Terry ROWAN terry.rowan@upcmail.ie 

 Israel Mr. Omri TALMON otalmon@bezeqint.net 

 Japan Mr. Yasushi YUASA yuasa-yaji@dab.hi-ho.ne.jp 

 Korea Mrs. Kyung O KIM fkaero@chol.com 

 Latvia Mr. Karlis PLOCINS Karlis.Plocins@latcaa.gov.lv 

 Luxemburg Mr. Claude ESCHETTE eschette.claude@internet.lu 

 Montenegro Mr. Rade MINIC tane@t-com.me 

 Mozambique Mr. Antonio José Couto ALVES GOMES agomes@vialgo.co.mz 

 Netherlands Mr. E.T.H. (Bert) WIJNANDS e.wijnands2@upcmail.nl 

 Norway Mr. Otto LAGARHUS otto@lac.no 

 Poland Mr. Wlodzimierz SKALIK wskalik@wilga.pl 

 Portugal Mr. Paulo António de MOURA MARQUES pmm@plmj.pt 

 Serbia Ing. Srdjan PELAGIC Srdjan.Pelagic@gmail.com 

 Slovakia Ing. Anton LISKA rlcsna@nextra.sk 

 Spain Mr. Alvaro de ORLEANS BORBÓN aj@deorleans.net 
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 Sweden Dr. John GRUBBSTRÖM john.grubbstrom@flygsport.se 

   Switzerland Mr. Beat NEUENSCHWANDER b.h.neuenschwander@bluewin.ch 

 Turkey Mr. Osman YILDIRIM osmany@thk.org.tr 

 UK Mr. Keith NEGAL keith.negal@me.com 

 USA Mr. Jonathan GAFFNEY jgaffney@naa.aero 

 

 FAI Ballooning Commission Mr. Jean-Claude WEBER jwe@pt.lu 
 FAI General Aviation Commission Mr. Pedro CABAÑERO MARIMÓN pedro.perecab@gmail.com 
 FAI Gliding Commission Mr. Robert G. HENDERSON bob.henderson@xtra.co.nz 
 FAI Aeromodelling Commission Mr. Robert (Bob) SKINNER bobskinn@global.co.za 
 FAI Parachuting Commission Mr. Graeme WINDSOR gwindsor@fai.org 
 FAI Aerobatics Commission Mr. Michael R. HEUER mike@mheuer.com 
 FAI Hang Gliding & Paragliding Commission Mr. John ALDRIDGE john@rogallo.co.uk 

 FAI Astronautic Records Commission Dr. Segismundo SANZ FERNANDEZ de CORDOBA Segismundo.Sanz@eads.com 
 FAI Rotorcraft Commission Mr. David HAMILTON david@davidhamiltonsurveyors.co.uk 
 FAI Microlight Commission Mr. Richard MEREDITH-HARDY r.mh@flymicro.com 
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